the case, the substantive sentence is hereby suspended 

subject  to  condition  that  the  entire  fine  amount  is 

deposited by the applicant/appellant in the Court.  The 

applicant/appellant  be  released  on  bail  on  furnishing 

P.R. bond of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) 

with one surety in the like amount. 

( T.V.NALAWADE, J. )

VACATION JUDGE

SRM/